
JA

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100)
Revised 08/2023

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY

YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)

SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

JOB CATEGORIES

Race/Ethnicity

Row 
Total

Hispanic
or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female

M
al

e

F
em

al
e

W
h

it
e

B
la

ck
o

r 
A

fr
ic

a
n

  
A

m
er

ic
an

A
si

an

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n
 o

r 
O

th
er

P
ac

if
ic

Is
la

n
d

er

A
m

er
ic

an
In

d
ia

n
o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

a
ti

ve

T
w

o
o

r
M

o
re

R
ac

es

W
h

it
e

B
la

ck
 o

r 
 

A
fr

ic
a

n
A

m
er

ic
an

A
si

an

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n
 o

r 
O

th
er

P
ac

if
ic

Is
la

n
d

er

A
m

er
ic

an
In

d
ia

n
o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

a
ti

ve

T
w

o
o

r
M

o
re

R
ac

es

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers
Professionals
Technicians
Sales Workers
Administrative Support Workers
Craft Workers
Operatives
Laborers and Helpers
Service Workers

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

0178604 WHIRLPOOL GLOBAL HEADQUARTERS

2000 M63 NORTH BENTON HARBOR MI 49022

381490038

UNAVAILABLE

551114 - Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional Managing Offices 

12/17/2022 - 12/31/2022

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

6

140

75

9

3

14

42

147

328

0

764

1

60

55

2

3

34

9

103

293

0

560

26

798

938

194

74

175

1193

1230

4207

0

8835

0

37

59

12

6

46

68

126

804

0

1158

4

113

101

3

1

3

18

20

421

0

684

0

2

0

1

0

0

2

1

71

0

77

0

5

12

3

0

1

9

7

41

0

78

0

12

19

5

3

7

12

18

104

0

180

10

401

656

31

59

688

330

572

2602

0

5349

1

31

47

2

3

237

16

133

537

0

1007

2

38

71

2

2

13

6

8

123

0

265

0

0

1

0

1

3

1

1

32

0

39

0

2

2

2

0

4

2

6

35

0

53

0

4

15

0

1

18

11

8

70

0

127

50

1643

2051

266

156

1243

1719

2380

9668

0

19176


