## U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 08/31/2024

		SECTION A - TYPE OF REPORT													Expiration Date: 06/31/2024			
			SECT	ION A	- TYPI	E OF RI	EPORT				•							
			С	ONSOL	IDATE	D REP	ORT											
		SECT		- EMP				TION										
OFS COMPANY ID		SECI	ION B	- ENIF	LOIL	KIDEN		OYER N	ΔME									
0178604	WHIRLPOOL GLOBAL HEADQUARTERS																	
0178004					VVIII	KLPOC	JL GLO	DAL H	EADQ	JAKTE	13							
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			DE			
2000 M63 NORTH						BENTON HARBOR						MI	49022					
SECTION C III	TICITA	CHMENT I EVEL IDENTIFICATION (:f						.lala)	-									
SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)  HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID  HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME																		
IIQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ONTI ID					IILADQ	UARTEI	X3 OK ES	IADLIS	TIMEN	-LEVEL	INAME							
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHME	MENT-LEVEL ADDRESS					CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			DE			
CECTION D. FMPI OVER INDIVIDUAL TROUBURGE CON													-					
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 381490038																		
SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY																		
_																		
X YES (Employer Is Eligible	to File)	∐ NO	(Emple	oyer Is N	lot Eligi	ble to F	ile) 🔲	EMPLO	OYER I	NO LON	NGER I	N BUS	INESS					
SECTION F - FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)																		
Unique Entity ID (UEI): UNAVAILABLE																		
YES (Single-Establishm	ent Emn	lover is	Federa	l Contrac	etor) 💢	VES (N	Aulti_Fe	tahlishm	ent Em	nlover is	Federal	l Contra	ctor)					
_ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		•			′ —	`												
X YES (F	Ieadqua	rters is l	Federal	Contrac	tor)	YES (N	on-Head	dquarter	s Establ	ishment	is Feder	al Contr	actor)					
		XV	ES (Ot	ne or Mo	re Non	-Headau	arters F	stablish	ments i	s Federa	1 Contra	ector)						
➤ YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)  SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION																		
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 551114 - Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional Managing Offices																		
SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA																		
	Hion	Race/Ethnicity																
		Hispanic or Latino			Not Hispanic or Latino  Male F									emale				
	OI L	auno		iviale remale								1						
				_		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		ا <u>۾</u>		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races				
JOB CATEGORIES				Black or African American		an	nerican Indian Alaska Native	Sac		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian Other Pacific Islan	nerican Indian Alaska Native	Sac	Row			
JOB CATEGORIES		<u>e</u>	o o	\fri	_	aii	ndi Iati	ē	О	o	_	aii	lati	e E	Total			
	Male	l e	White	r A	Asian	aw	n a	<u>5</u>	White	동	Asian	asi	= Z	<u> </u>				
	≥	Female	≥	ck or Afric American	ĕ	H ac	ca	_ ≥	≥	Black or	Ϋ́	a z	Ska	_ ≥				
				ac		ive r P	eri	ō		ji		ž š	eri	0				
				<del> </del>		lat	m 4	ĕ		₹		lat	٦	ĕ				
						2 g	1	-				2 g	~	-				
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	6	1	26	0	4	0	0	0	10	1	2	0	0	0	50			
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	140	60	798	37	113	2	5	12	401	31	38	0	2	4	1643			
Professionals	75	55	938	59	101	0	12	19	656	47	71	1	2	15	2051			
Technicians	9	2	194	12	3	1	3	5	31	2	2	0	2	0	266			
Sales Workers	3	3	74	6	1	0	0	3	59	3	2	1	0	1	156			
Administrative Support Workers	14	34	175	46	3	0	1	7	688	237	13	3	4	18	1243			
Craft Workers	42	9	1193	68	18	2	9	12	330	16	6	1	2	11	1719			
Operatives	147	103	1230	126	20	1 74	7	18	572	133	8	1	6	8	2380			
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers	328 0	293 0	4207 0	804 0	421 0	71 0	41 0	104 0	2602 0	537 0	123 0	32 0	35 0	70 0	9668 0			
CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	764	560	8835	1158	684	77	78	180	5349	1007	265	39	53	127	19176			
PRIOR 2004 PERCETING VEAR TOTAL																		
PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	1	I	I	ı		ı	1			1	ı	I	I	I	I			

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 12/17/2022 - 12/31/2022

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable